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THE HONORABLE ANGELA KAAKE
Noted for Consideration: May 23, 2024
Without Oral Argument

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING

DALE SMITH, Case No. 21-2-08160-2 SEA
Plaintiff, [PROPOSED} ORDER GRANTING
STIPULATED MOTION CONTINUING
v. TRIAL DATE AND PRETRIAL
DEADLINES AND AMENDED CASE
CHEVRON U.S.A., INC.; CHEVRON SCHEDULE

PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP;
CHAMBERLIN DISTRIBUTING
COMPANY, INC. d/b/a CHAMBERLIN
AGRICULTURE; NORTHWEST
WHOLESALE, INC.; SYNGENTA CROP
PROTECTION, LLC; and SYNGENTA AG,

Defendants.

THIS MATTER having come before the undersigned Judge on the Stipulated Motion to
Continue Trial Date and Pretrial Deadlines (the “Motion”) presented by Plaintiff Dale Smith and
Defendants Chevron U.S.A., Inc. and Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC, IT ISHEREBY ORDERED

that the following schedule will govern this case:
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PROPOSED} ORDER GRANTING STIPULATED MOTION MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
CONTINUING TRIAL DATE AND PRETRIAL DEADLINES - 1 ATTORNEYS AT LAW

(Case No. 21-2-08160-2 SEA) 1301 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 3000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101
TEL +1.206.274.6400 Fax +1.206.274.6401
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Event Date
Time Period in Which Defendants Shall Complete 7/15/2024-8/2/2024
Depositions of Plaintiff’s Experts*
Disclosure of Possible Additional Witnesses 8/9/2024
Time Period in Which Plaintiff Shall Complete 8/12/2024-8/30/2024
Depositions of Defendants’ Experts*
Discovery Cutoff* 8/30/2024
Deadline to File Expert-Related Motions and Motions for 10/1/2024
Summary Judgment*
Deadline to File Responses to Expert-Related Motions 11/1/2024
and Motions for Summary Judgment*
Final Date to Change Trial and to File Jury Demand’ 11/11/2024
Deadline to File Replies to Expert-Related Motions and 12/2/2024

Motions for Summary Judgment*

Deadline for Hearing Dispositive Pretrial Motions * To be scheduled the week of
12/16/24 or thereafter based on
availability of the Court

Deadline for Engaging in Alternative Dispute Resolution 1/20/2025

Deadline for Filing Joint Confirmation Regarding Trial 1/27/25
Readiness and Exchange of Witness and Exhibit Lists
and Documentary Exhibits

Deadline for Filing Trial Briefs 2/10/2025
Deadline for Filing Proposed Findings of Fact and 2/10/2025
Conclusions of Law and/or Jury Instructions

Deadline for Filing Joint Statement of Evidence 2/10/2025
Trial 2/17/2025

*Denotes a date that deviates from the timing otherwise suggested by LCR 4(d)(2).
/17

/17

! The schedule shall not be modified other than in accordance with LCR 40 or by agreement of the Parties.

HPROPOSED]} ORDER GRANTING STIPULATED MOTION MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
CONTINUING TRIAL DATE AND PRETRIAL DEADLINES -2 ATTORNEYS AT LAW
(Case No. 21-2-08160-2 SEA) 1301 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 3000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101
TEL +1.206.274.6400 Fax +1.206.274.6401
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IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED this 23  dayof May 2024

Presented by:

NACHAWATI LAW GROUP

By:_s/ Gibbs C. Henderson

Gibbs C. Henderson (pro hac vice)
Charles P. Stern (pro hac vice)
5473 Blair Road

Dallas, TX 75231

Phone: (214) 890-0711
ghenderson@ntrial.com
cstern(@ntrial.com

WEINSTEIN CAGGIANO PLLC
Brian D. Weinstein, WSBA #24497
Alexandra B. Caggiano, WSBA #47862
Dylan J. Johnson, WSBA #54147

600 University Street, Suite 1620
Seattle, WA 98101

Phone: (206) 508-7070
brian@weinsteincaggiano.com
alex@weinsteincaggiano.com
dvlan@weinsteincaggiano.com

WALKUP, MELODIA, KELLY &
SCHOENBERGER

Khaldoun A. Baghdadi (pro hac vice)
Michael A. Kelly (pro hac vice)

Sara M. Peters (pro hac vice)
kbaghdadi@walkuplawoffice.com
mkelly@walkuplawoffice.com
speters@walkuplawoffice.com

MEYERS & FLOWERS

PROPOSED} ORDER GRANTING STIPULATED MOTION
CONTINUING TRIAL DATE AND PRETRIAL DEADLINES - 3

(Case No. 21-2-08160-2 SEA)

FElectronic signature attached

THE HONORABLE ANGELA KAAKE
KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

By:_s/ Angelo Calfo

Angelo J. Calfo, WSBA #27079
Andrew DeCarlow, WSBA #54471
Per Jansen, WSBA #49966

1301 Second Avenue, Suite 3000
Seattle, WA 98101

Phone: (206) 274-6400
angelo.calfo@morganlewis.com
andrew.decarlow(@morganlewis.com
per.jansen@morganlewis.com

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Ragan Naresh (pro hac vice)
1301 Pennsylvania Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20004
Phone: (202) 389-5000
ragan.naresh@kirkland.com

Paul J. Sampson (pro hac vice)
Christopher D. Mack (pro hac vice)
95 South State Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Phone: (801) 877-8100
paul.sampson(@kirkland.com
chris.mack(@kirkland.com

Cassandra Catalano (pro hac vice)
300 North LaSalle
Chicago, IL 60654

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1301 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 3000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101
TEL +1.206.274.6400 FAX +1.206.274.6401

MORGAN, LEwis & Bockius LLP
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Peter Flowers (pro hac vice)
pif@meyers-flowers.com

WEISMAN KENNEDY & BERRIS CO LPA
Robert E. Kennedy (pro hac vice)

David C. Landever (pro hac vice)
ekennedy@weismanlaw.com
dlandever@weismanlaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiff

PROPOSED} ORDER GRANTING STIPULATED MOTION
CONTINUING TRIAL DATE AND PRETRIAL DEADLINES - 4

(Case No. 21-2-08160-2 SEA)

Phone: (312) 862-4038
cassandra.catalano@kirkland.com

Counsel for Defendant Syngenta Crop
Protection, LLC

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER
LLP

By: s/ Tvler L. Farmer

Tyler L. Farmer, WSBA #39912
Chelsey L. Mam, WSBA #44609
Elisabeth Read, WSBA #59762
999 Third Avenue, Suite 4400
Seattle, WA 98104

Tel: (206) 623-1700

Fax: (206) 623-8717

Email: tyler.farmer@bclplaw.com
Email: chelsey.mam@bclplaw.com
Email: elisabeth.read@bclplaw.com

ALSTON & BIRD LLP
Jason Levin, WSBA #21964
333 South Hope Street, 16th FI.
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Tel: (213) 576-1000

Email: Jason.levin@alston.com

JONES DAY LLP

Leon F. Delulius, Jr. (pro hac vice)
Sharyl A. Reisman (pro hac vice)
250 Vesey Street

New York, NY 10281

Telephone: (212) 326-3939

Fax: (212) 755-7306

Email: Ifdejulius@jonesday.com
Email: sareisman@jonesday.com

Debra R. Belott (pro hac vice)

MORGAN, LEwis & Bockius LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1301 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 3000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101
TEL +1.206.274.6400 FAX +1.206.274.6401
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PROPOSED} ORDER GRANTING STIPULATED MOTION
CONTINUING TRIAL DATE AND PRETRIAL DEADLINES - 5 ATTORNEYS AT LAW
(Case No. 21-2-08160-2 SEA)

51 Louisiana Ave. N.W.
Washington, DC 20001-2113
Tel: (202) 879-3689

Email: dbelott@JonesDay.com

Michael F. Gosling (pro hac vice)
Address: 4655 Executive Drive, Suite 1500
San Diego, California 92121-3134
Telephone: (858) 314-1143

Email: mgosling@jonesday.com

Danielle R. Leneck (pro hac vice)
555 S Flower Street, Floor 50

Los Angeles, California 90071-2452
Telephone: (213) 243-2683

Email: dleneck(@jonesday.com

Michael A. Magee (pro hac vice)
JONES DAY

500 Grant Street, Suite 4500
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: (412) 394-7296
mmagee@jonesday.com

Kristin M. Lahaszow (pro hac vice)
CA Bar No. 341754

JONES DAY

4655 Executive Drive, Suite 1500
San Diego, CA 92121

Telephone No. 858.314.1200
Email: klahaszow(@jonesday.com

Melanie K. Chan (pro hac vice)
NY Bar No. 5746615

JONES DAY

250 Vesey Street, New York

New York 10281-1047

Telephone No. 212.326.3654
Email: melaniechan@jonesday.com

Attorneys for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

1301 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 3000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101
TEL +1.206.274.6400 FAX +1.206.274.6401

MORGAN, LEwis & Bockius LLP
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PROPOSED} ORDER GRANTING STIPULATED MOTION
CONTINUING TRIAL DATE AND PRETRIAL DEADLINES - 6
(Case No. 21-2-08160-2 SEA)

MORGAN, LEwis & Bockius LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1301 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 3000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101
TEL +1.206.274.6400 FAX +1.206.274.6401
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